FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01

03-07-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	71283358	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documen	nts or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Sophie YEH	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
·	Name Procomp Informatics	Ltd.	
	Internal Address: 5F, 69-10, Sec. 2, Chu	ng Cheng E. Rd.,	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Tamshui Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	or ==	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merger	Street Address: Same as above	→ 1 = 0 0 = 0	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		25.5	
☐ Other	City: State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: 11/15/99	Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: 1	1/15/99	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	29/1183	121	
	0,1/1102	1001	
Additional number	rs □ Yes ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and natents	involvadi .	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents	s involved: 01	
Name: David and Raymond Patent Firm	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 4	0.00	
Internal Address: 108 N. Ynez Ave., Suite 128,		0.00	
Monterey Park, Ca 91754, USA	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit	account	
Chroat Address, Same as above			
Street Address: Same as above	8. Deposit account number:		
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying	by deposit account)	
/06/2000 BCOATES 00000066 29118321	T USE THIS SPACE		
\$C\$M tement and signature. (40.00 0P)			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached cor	y is a true copy	
of the original document.	to W.		
Raymond Y. Chan		12000	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	√ Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and 03	ate	

ASSIGNMENT of Patent Application (Sole or Joint)

	In consideration of the su valuable consideration, the				
nventor(s)	(1) Sophie Yeh	•	•	- · · -	,
ull name(s)					
1 /	(3)				
	(4)				
	hereby sell, assign and tra	ansfer to			
Assignee	PROCOMP INFORMATICS L		M-m-li M-ii	Hainn	
Vame &	5F, 69-10, Sec. 2, Ch	ung Cheng E. Ra.,	Tamsnul Talpel	Hsien,	
Address	Taiwan R.O.C.				
Country	(hereinafter called the Ass all improvements which are d				
Title of	Palm Top PC				
nvention				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	which application was				
	(a) executed by the under	signed on the	day of	19	
	(b) filed on theday of	of19	. Serial No	·	
	(c) Patent No.				
	including any and all Lette				and all
	extensions, divisions, reis	ssues, substitutes,	renewals or con-	linuations thereof	, and
	the right to all benefits t	under the internation	nal Convention	for the Protection	on of
	Industrial Property. It is I	hereby authorized a	nd requested th	at the Commission	ner of
	Patents issue any and al	l of said Letters Pa	tent, when gran	ited, to said Ass	ignee .
	Further, it is agreed that,	when requested,	without charge to	but at the exper	nse of
	said Assignee, the under	rsigned will execute	all divisional, c	ontinuing, substi	tute,
	renewal, and reissue pa				
	generally do everything				
	aiding in securing and	•	•		
	Signed on the date(s) indi	cated beside our si	anatures.		
	Inventor		3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Signed	
	7	(3)		Date Oighte	
	1) //////	<u></u>	NOV	15.99	
	Name:Sophie Yeh				
	2)		•		
	Name:		<u>,</u>	-	
	3)				
	Name:				
	4)				
	Name:				
	5)				
	Name:				
	6)				
	Name:				
	7)				
	Name:				
	8)				
	Name:			PATENT	
RFC	ORDED: 02/08/2000			584 FRAME: 060	05
1120					